
2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023

Total, all groups
Totala 19 20† 19 20† 18 20† 10† 19 29 23 20

 
Male 10† 10† 10† 20† 10† 20† 10† 10† 20† 20† 10†

 
Female 10† 0† 10† 10† 10† 0† 0† 10† 10† 10† 10†

White non-Hispanic
Total 10† 7 10† 10† 10† 10† 0† 10† 14 10† 10†

 
Male * 7 8 10 * 10 * * 8 6 *

 
Female * 0 * * * * * * 6 * 6

Hispanic or Latino
Total 10† 0† 0† 10† 10† 10† 0† 10† 10† 10† 6

 
Male 6 * * * * 7 * 7 * * 6

 
Female * 0 * * * * 0 * * * 0

Black or African 
American Total 0† 0† 0† 0† 0† 0 0† 0 10† 10† 0†

 
Male * * * 0 * 0 * 0 * * *

 
Female 0 * * * 0 0 * 0 * * *

Total 0 0† 0 0† 0† 0† 0 0† 0 0† 0†

Male 0 0 0 * 0 * 0 * 0 * *

Female 0 * 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 0

Asian or Pacific 
Islander Total 0† 0 0 0† 0 0 0 0† 0† 0 0

 
Male * 0 0 * 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 
Female 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 * * 0 0

 

Notes: * Cell suppressed due to non-zero count less than 6; † Sum rounded to nearest tens unit due to non-zero addend less than 6; a Total may include other or unknown races.

TABLE 9-10
DROWNING DEATHS BY RACE/ETHNICITY, GENDER, AND YEAR AMONG CHILDREN 0-4 YEARS OLD,

 ARIZONA RESIDENTS, 2013-2023

American Indian or 
Alaska Native
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